
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 66

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2021


PRADHAN MANTRI KALYAN VIKAS YOJANA IN RAJASTHAN


66.  MS. DIYA KUMARI:

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Kendras in the country, district-wise;

(b) the details of the total number of students trained over the last three years, including Rajasthan; and

(c) the data on total number of students that got employed after the training in the last three years, including Rajasthan?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship promotes establishment of model and aspirational skill centres known as Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Kendra (PMKK) in every district of the country for imparting skills training. The State-wise number of PMKKs and districts covered under PMKK is given at Annexure.

(b) Under Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana, during last three years i.e.
2018-21, 85.65 lakh candidates have been trained / oriented across the country including 6.83 lakh candidates in State of Rajasthan.

(c) Under short term training component of Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana, during last three years i.e. 2018-21, 15.29 lakh candidates have been provided with placement across the country including 1.07 lakh candidates of State of Rajasthan.


Annexure


The State-wise number of PMKKs and districts covered under PMKK


S. No. State
No. of

Districts
Districts
Covered

PMKK's
Allocated

1. Andaman and Nicobar Islands 3 2 2
2. Arunachal Pradesh 25 20 20

3.  Andhra Pradesh 13 20 25
4.  Assam 34 32 33
5.  Bihar 38 41 49
6. Chandigarh 1 1 1
7.  Chhattisgarh 28 27 27
8. Dadra & Nagar Haveli and

Daman & Diu
3 2 2

9.  Delhi 11 11 11
10.  Goa 2 2 2
11.  Gujarat 33 33 34
12.  Haryana 22 21 23
13.  Himachal Pradesh 12 12 12
14. Jammu Kashmir (including

Ladakh)
20 21 22

15.  Jharkhand 24 24 24

16.  Karnataka 31 32 36
17.  Kerala 14 14 20
18.  Lakshadweep 1 1 1
19.  Madhya Pradesh 55 51 52
20.  Maharashtra 36 43 50
21.  Manipur 16 16 16

22.  Meghalaya 11 8 8
23.  Mizoram 11 6 6
24.  Nagaland 12 11 11
25.  Odisha 30 29 30
26.  Puducherry 4 4 4
27.  Punjab 23 22 24
28.  Rajasthan 33 33 35

29.  Sikkim 4 4 4
30.  Tamil Nadu 38 35 40
31.  Telangana 33 31 32
32.  Tripura 8 8 8
33.  Uttar Pradesh 75 75 88
34.  Uttarakhand 13 13 13

35.  West Bengal 23 22 47
Total 740 727 812


*******

